



Legislation Details

File #: HP2024-0025 Name: Certificate of Appropriateness for Relocation of 312

S Tennessee

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

In control: Historic Preservation Advisory Board

On agenda: 5/2/2024 Final action: 5/2/2024

Title: Consider/Discuss/Act on the Request by applicant Jeremy Jones on behalf of owner Barratt

Properties, LLC of a Certificate of Appropriateness for Relocation of the historic Thomas Johnson

House/Surrey House Located at 312 S Tennessee Street

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Applicant Submittal, 2. NPS Listing, 3. Staff Presentation, 4. 312 S Tennessee Relocation Eval, 5.

High Priority Checklist

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

5/2/2024 1 Historic Preservation Advisory

Board